



USER MANUAL & IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION



FANTASY C-RINGZ ULTIMATE COUPLES CAGE PRO

Li-ion



www.pipedreamproducts.com/docs

SKU	PD5969-23
UPC	60391277734



ULTIMATE COUPLES CAGE PRO

Dual Motors. Double the Clitoral Pleasure. One Powerful Connection.

Experience electrifying intimacy with the **Ultimate Couples Cage Pro** — a high-performance, dual-motor cock ring engineered to deliver intense internal and external clitoral stimulation, all while enhancing his endurance and sensation.

At the core of this powerful pleasure ring is a dual-action clitoral stimulator that thrills your partner with deep, internal vibration and simultaneous external clitoral pulses. As you thrust, the textured external teaser massages the clitoris while the internal motor delivers toe-curling vibrations that amplify every movement. The result? Next-level blended pleasure for her with every thrust.

For him, the **Elite Silicone™** ring provides a comfortable, snug grip around the base, helping to enhance stamina, maintain a firmer erection, and maximize sensation.

The simple one-touch control offers 7 vibration modes and 3 powerful speeds, letting you easily find the rhythm that fits your play. Waterproof and travel-ready, the **Ultimate Couples Cage Pro** is perfect for anywhere your desires take you — from the bedroom to the bath.

Why You'll Love It:

- Synchronized internal and external clitoral stimulation for her ultimate climax
- Snug ring enhances his stamina and sensitivity
- Dual motors deliver intensely shared pleasure
- Flexible silicone teaser can be used vaginally or anally
- Waterproof, travel-ready, and easy to clean

Product ships with Travel Lock on for discretion. It will automatically unlock upon charging product. Press power button for 7 seconds to lock/unlock.

KEY PRODUCT FEATURES

- **2 Vibrating Motors:** Clitoral & Internal
- **3 + 7 Modes of Powerful Vibration!**
- **Thrilling Vibrations for You & Your Partner**
- **Elite Silicone™**
- **Travel Lock for discretion**

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT FEATURES

- 1-Year Limited Warranty
- IPX7 - Waterproof: Protected against water immersion up to 1 meter.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Try it in the shower or hot tub and turn bath time into pleasure time. Cleanup is a snap after the fun with antibacterial cleaner and warm water. Use plenty of Moist® to ensure a wet and wild encounter!

PACKAGE CONTENTS

Includes: (1) Massager C-Ring & (1) USB Charging Cord

MATERIALS: Silicone & ABS Plastic

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS			
Height:	4.9 in. (12.5 cm)	Rear C-Ring:	1.3 in. (3.3 cm)
Width:	2.0 in. (5 cm)	Front C-Ring:	1.3 in. (3.3 cm)
Length:	7.7 in. (19.5 cm)	Ball Strap Dia.:	1.5 in. (3.8 cm)
Weight:	0.3 lbs. (120 g)	Rings stretch to over	3.2 in. (8.0 cm)

PACKAGE SPECS		CHARGING INFO	
Width:	5.5 in. (14.0 cm)	Charge Time	60 min
Height:	6.25 in. (15.9 cm)	Run Time	60 min
Depth:	2.0 in. (5.0 cm)	Charger Type	Magnetic/USB-A
Weight:	0.4 lbs. (165 g)	Pole Distance	6 mm
MASTER CASE SPECS		Pole Diameter	3 mm
Case Ct:	24	IPX	7
Length:	13.6 in. (34.5 cm)		
Width:	10.7 in. (27.2 cm)		
Height:	11.6 in. (29.5 cm)		
Weight:	9.6 lbs. (4.4 kg)		



COUPLES VIBRATION



1 TOUCH 3 + 7 MODES



MAGNETIC CHARGING



STIMULATING TEXTURES



FANTASY C-RINGZ ULTIMATE COUPLES CAGE PRO

SKU	PD5969-23
UPC	603912777734



Čeština

Uživatelská příručka a bezpečnostní pokyny pro produkty obsahující lithium-iontové baterie

Úvod

Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili náš produkt. Tato uživatelská příručka poskytuje základní bezpečnostní informace a pokyny pro používání produktů obsahujících lithium-iontové baterie. Před použitím produktu si prosím tuto příručku pečlivě přečtěte, abyste zajistili optimální výkon a bezpečnost.

Použití

Dvojité motory. Dvojnásobné dráždění klitorisu. Jedno silné spojení.

Zažijte elektrizující intimitu s Ultimate Couples Cage Pro – vysoce výkonným erekčním kroužkem se dvěma motory, navrženým tak, aby poskytoval intenzivní vnitřní i vnější stimulaci klitorisu a zároveň zvyšoval jeho výdrž a citlivost.

V jádru tohoto výkonného kroužku na potěšení je duální stimulator klitorisu, který vaši partnerku potěší hlubokými vnitřními vibracemi a zároveň vnějšími pulzacemi na klitorisu. Při přírazech stimuluje strukturovaný vnější výčnělek klitorisu, zatímco vnitřní motor přenáší dechberoucí vibrace, které zesilují každý pohyb. Výsledek? Smíšené potěšení na nové úrovni při každém přírazu.

Pro něj poskytuje kroužek z materiálu Elite Silicone™ pohodlné, těsné sevření u kořene penisu, což pomáhá zvýšit výdrž, udržet pevnější erekci a maximalizovat citlivost.

Jednoduché ovládání jedním tlačítkem nabízí 7 vibračních režimů a 3 výkonné rychlosti, díky kterým snadno najdete rytmus, který odpovídá vašemu stylu hry. Vodotěsný a připravený na cesty, Ultimate Couples Cage Pro je ideální pro všechna místa, kam vás vaše touhy zavedou – od ložnice po koupelnu.

Proč si ho zamilujete:

- Synchronizovaná vnitřní a vnější stimulace klitorisu pro její vrcholný orgasmus
- Těsný kroužek zvyšuje jeho výdrž a citlivost
- Dva motory poskytují intenzivní sdílené potěšení
- Flexibilní silikonový výčnělek lze používat vaginálně i análně
- Vodotěsný, vhodný na cesty a snadno se čistí

Zabudovaný cestovní zámek zajišťuje diskrétní přenosnost (nabijte nebo podržte tlačítko napájení po dobu 7 sekund pro odemknutí).

Čištění: Opláchněte teplou vodou a antibakteriálním čističem na erotické pomůcky. Pro nejlepší výsledky vždy používejte lubrikant na vodní bázi.

Bezpečnostní informace

Lithium-iontové baterie jsou vysoce efektivní, ale vyžadují správné zacházení, aby se předešlo rizikům. Nedodržení těchto bezpečnostních pokynů může vést k požáru, výbuchu nebo zranění.

Obecná upozornění:

- Neroskládejte produkt ani baterii.
- Vyhňte se vystavení ohni, teplotám nad 60 °C nebo vodě.
- Nepropichujte ani nekrájejte baterii.
- Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat.

Nouzové situace:

- Pokud baterie uniká, vyhňte se kontaktu s pokožkou nebo očima. V případě kontaktu důkladně opláchněte vodou a vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.
- Pokud baterie vydává kouř, jiskry nebo nezvyklé zápachy, přesuňte produkt do bezpečné oblasti a kontaktujte záchranné služby.

Manipulace a používání

Co dělat:

- Používejte pouze nabíječku a příslušenství dodané s produktem.
- Ujistěte se, že produkt používáte v doporučeném teplotním rozsahu (obvykle 0 °C až 45 °C).
- Zacházejte s produktem opatrně, abyste předešli poškození baterie.

Co nedělat:

- Neužívejte produkt, pokud je poškozený nebo zduřelý.
- Nepokoušejte se opravit baterii.
- Vyhňte se používání produktu v blízkosti hořlavých materiálů.

Pokyny pro nabíjení

- Používejte dodanou nabíječku nebo kompatibilní nabíječku schválenou výrobcem.
- Připojte nabíječku k vhodné elektrické zásuvce.
- Nepřepínajte baterii. Jakmile je baterie plně nabitá, odpojte nabíječku.
- Vyhňte se nabíjení při extrémních teplotách (<0 °C nebo >45 °C).

Pokyny pro skladování

- Skladujte produkt na chladném, suchém místě, mimo přímé sluneční světlo.
- Pro dlouhodobé skladování zajistěte, aby byla baterie nabitá na přibližně 50 %.
- Neuchovávejte produkt v blízkosti hořlavých materiálů.

Údržba a péče

- Pravidelně kontrolujte produkt a baterii, zda nejeví známky poškození.
- Produkt čistěte měkkým suchým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte vodu ani chemické čističe.
- Udržujte nabíjecí port bez prachu a nečistot.

Likvidace a recyklace

- Lithium-iontové baterie musí být likvidovány v souladu s místními předpisy. Nevyhazujte baterii do domácího odpadu.
- Kontaktujte místní recyklační zařízení nebo autorizované sběrné místo pro správnou likvidaci.

Odstraňování problémů

Problém	Možná příčina	Řešení
Produkt se nezapíná	Baterie je úplně vybitá	Nabijte baterii
Baterie se nenabíjí	Chybná nabíječka nebo připojení	Zkontrolujte nabíječku a připojení
Při používání dochází k přehřátí	Dlouhá doba používání s vysokým výkonem	Nechte produkt vychladnout
Neobvyklé zápachy nebo otoky	Poškození baterie	Okamžitě přestaňte používat produkt

Pokud problém přetrvává, kontaktujte zákaznickou podporu.

Kontaktní informace

Pro další pomoc kontaktujte náš tým zákaznické podpory.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Webová stránka: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresa: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Dansk

Brugervejledning og sikkerhedsguide for produkter med lithium-ion batterier

Introduktion

Tak, fordi du har købt vores produkt. Denne brugervejledning indeholder vigtige sikkerhedsoplysninger og retningslinjer for brug af produkter med lithium-ion batterier. Læs denne vejledning grundigt, før du bruger produktet, for at sikre optimal ydeevne og sikkerhed.

Brug

Dobbeltmotorer. Dobbelt klitorisnydelse. Én kraftfuld forbindelse.

Oplev elektrificerende intimitet med Ultimate Couples Cage Pro – en højtydende penisring med to motorer, der er designet til at levere intens intern og ekstern klitorisstimulering, samtidig med at den forbedrer hans udholdenhed og følsomhed.

Kernen i denne kraftfulde nydelsesring er en dobbeltvirkende klitorisstimulator, der forkæler din partner med dybe, indvendige vibrationer og samtidig udvendige klitorispulser. Under penetration masserer den strukturerede udvendige teaser klitoris, mens den indvendige motor leverer tåkrummende vibrationer, som forstærker hver bevægelse. Resultatet? En ny dimension af kombineret nydelse for hende ved hvert eneste stød.

For ham giver Elite Silicone™-ringen et behageligt og tæt greb om roden af penis, hvilket hjælper med at øge udholdenheden, opretholde en hårdere erektion og maksimere følelsen.

Det enkle et-tryk kontrolsystem tilbyder 7 vibrationsmønstre og 3 kraftige hastigheder, så du nemt kan finde det tempo, der passer til jeres leg. Vandtæt og rejseklar – Ultimate Couples Cage Pro er perfekt, uanset hvor jeres lyst fører jer hen – fra soveværelset til badet.

Derfor vil du elske den:

- Synkroniseret intern og ekstern klitorisstimulering for hendes ultimative orgasme
- Tæt ring forbedrer hans udholdenhed og følsomhed
- Dobbeltmotorer leverer intens, delt nydelse
- Fleksibel silikon-teaser kan bruges vaginalt eller analt
- Vandtæt, rejseklar og nem at rengøre

Indbygget rejselås sikrer diskret transport (oplades eller hold tænd/sluk-knappen nede i 7 sekunder for at låse op).

Rengøring: Vask med varmt vand og en antibakteriel sexlegetøjsrens. Brug altid vandbaseret glidecreme for de bedste resultater.

Sikkerhedsoplysninger

Lithium-ion batterier er meget effektive, men kræver korrekt håndtering for at undgå risici. Hvis disse sikkerhedsanvisninger ikke følges, kan det føre til brand, eksplosion eller personskade.

Generelle advarsler:

Skil ikke produktet eller batteriet ad.
Undgå kontakt med ild, temperaturer over 60°C eller vand.
Punkter eller knus ikke batteriet.
Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn og kæledyr.

Nødsituationer:

Hvis batteriet lækker, undgå kontakt med hud eller øjne. Skyl grundigt med vand og søg lægehjælp om nødvendigt.
Hvis batteriet udsender røg, gnister eller usædvanlige lugte, flyt produktet til et sikkert sted og kontakt alarmcentralen.

Håndtering og brug

Må:

Brug kun den medfølgende oplader og tilbehør.
Sørg for at bruge produktet inden for det anbefalede temperaturområde (0°C til 45°C).
Håndter produktet forsigtigt for at undgå skader på batteriet.

Må ikke:

Brug ikke produktet, hvis det er beskadiget eller oppustet.
Forsøg ikke at reparere batteriet.
Undgå brug i nærheden af brændbare materialer.

Opladningsinstruktioner

Brug den medfølgende oplader eller en kompatibel oplader godkendt af producenten.
Tilslut opladeren til en passende stikkontakt.
Overlad ikke batteriet. Afbryd opladeren, når batteriet er fuldt opladet.
Undgå opladning ved ekstreme temperaturer (<0°C eller >45°C).

Opbevaringsvejledning

Opbevar produktet et køligt, tørt sted væk fra direkte sollys.
Hvis produktet opbevares i længere tid, skal batteriet oplades til ca. 50 %.
Opbevar ikke produktet i nærheden af brændbare materialer.

Vedligeholdelse og pleje

Inspicer regelmæssigt produktet og batteriet for skader.
Rengør produktet med en blød, tør klud. Brug ikke vand eller kemiske rengøringsmidler.
Hold ladeporten fri for støv og snavs.

Bortskaffelse og genbrug

Lithium-ion batterier skal bortskaffes i henhold til lokale regler. Smid ikke batteriet i husholdningsaffaldet.
Kontakt din lokale genbrugsstation eller en autoriseret indsamlingspunkt for korrekt bortskaffelse.

Fejlfinding

Problem	Mulig årsag	Løsning
Produktet tænder ikke	Batteriet er fuldt afladet	Oplad batteriet
Batteriet oplader ikke	Defekt oplader eller forbindelse	Kontroller oplader og forbindelse
Overophedning under brug	Langvarig brug med høj effekt	Lad produktet køle af
Usædvanlig lugt eller hævelse	Batteriskade	Stop brugen straks

Hvis problemet fortsætter, kontakt kundesupport.

Kontaktinformation

For yderligere assistance, kontakt venligst vores kundesupportteam.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Hjemmeside: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Deutsch

Benutzerhandbuch und Sicherheitsleitfaden für Produkte mit Lithium-Ionen-Batterien

Einleitung

Vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts. Dieses Benutzerhandbuch enthält wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen und Nutzungshinweise für Produkte mit Lithium-Ionen-Batterien. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, um optimale Leistung und Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.

Verwendung

Zwei Motoren. Doppelte Klitorisstimulation. Eine kraftvolle Verbindung.
Erleben Sie elektrisierende Intimität mit dem Ultimate Couples Cage Pro – einem leistungsstarken Cockring mit zwei Motoren, der für intensive innere und äußere Klitorisstimulation entwickelt wurde und gleichzeitig seine Ausdauer und Empfindsamkeit steigert.

Im Herzen dieses kraftvollen Lust-Rings befindet sich ein doppelt wirkender Klitorisstimulator, der Ihre Partnerin mit tiefen, inneren Vibrationen und gleichzeitig äußeren klitoralen Impulsen verwöhnt. Bei jeder Stoßbewegung massiert der strukturierte äußere Stimulator die Klitoris, während der innere Motor atemberaubende Vibrationen liefert, die jede Bewegung verstärken. Das Ergebnis? Ultimatives kombiniertes Vergnügen für sie bei jedem Stoß.

Für ihn sorgt der Elite Silicone™-Ring für einen angenehmen, festen Sitz an der Peniswurzel, der die Ausdauer verbessert, eine festere Erektion unterstützt und die Empfindsamkeit maximiert.

Die einfache Ein-Knopf-Steuerung bietet 7 Vibrationsmodi und 3 kraftvolle Geschwindigkeiten, mit denen Sie ganz einfach den Rhythmus finden, der zu eurem Spiel passt. Wasserdicht und reisefreundlich – der Ultimate Couples Cage Pro ist ideal für jede Fantasie, vom Schlafzimmer bis zur Badewanne.

Darum werden Sie ihn lieben:

- Synchronisierte innere und äußere Klitorisstimulation für ihren ultimativen Höhepunkt
- Fester Ring steigert seine Ausdauer und Sensibilität
- Zwei Motoren sorgen für intensiv geteiltes Vergnügen
- Flexibler Silikon-Stimulator kann vaginal oder anal verwendet werden
- Wasserdicht, reisefreundlich und leicht zu reinigen

Die integrierte Reisesperre sorgt für diskreten Transport (einfach aufladen oder Ein-/Ausschalter 7 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten, um zu entsperren).

Reinigung: Mit warmem Wasser und antibakteriellem Toy Cleaner reinigen. Für beste Ergebnisse nur mit wasserbasiertem Gleitmittel verwenden.

Sicherheitsinformationen

Lithium-Ionen-Batterien sind sehr effizient, erfordern jedoch eine ordnungsgemäße Handhabung, um Risiken zu vermeiden. Das Nichtbefolgen dieser Sicherheitsrichtlinien kann zu Feuer, Explosionen oder Verletzungen führen.

Allgemeine Warnhinweise:

Zerlegen Sie das Produkt oder die Batterie nicht.
Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Feuer, Temperaturen über 60 °C oder Wasser.
Durchstechen oder zerquetschen Sie die Batterie nicht.
Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.

Notfälle:

Falls die Batterie ausläuft, vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Haut oder Augen. Spülen Sie im Kontaktfall gründlich mit Wasser und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf. Wenn die Batterie Rauch, Funken oder ungewöhnliche Gerüche abgibt, bringen Sie das Produkt an einen sicheren Ort und rufen Sie den Notdienst.

Handhabung und Nutzung

Erlaubt:

Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Ladegerät und Zubehör.
Achten Sie darauf, das Produkt innerhalb des empfohlenen Temperaturbereichs (0 °C bis 45 °C) zu verwenden.
Gehen Sie sorgfältig mit dem Produkt um, um Schäden an der Batterie zu vermeiden.

Verboten:

Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschädigt oder aufgebläht ist.
Versuchen Sie nicht, die Batterie zu reparieren.
Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz in der Nähe von entzündlichen Materialien.

Ladeanweisungen

Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte oder ein vom Hersteller zugelassenes Ladegerät.
Schließen Sie das Ladegerät an eine geeignete Steckdose an.
Laden Sie die Batterie nicht übermäßig auf. Trennen Sie das Ladegerät, sobald die Batterie vollständig geladen ist.
Vermeiden Sie das Laden bei extremen Temperaturen (<0 °C oder >45 °C).

Lagerungsrichtlinien

Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von direktem Sonnenlicht.
Laden Sie die Batterie für eine längere Lagerung auf etwa 50 %.
Lagern Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von entzündlichen Materialien.

Wartung und Pflege

Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig das Produkt und die Batterie auf Schäden.
Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch. Verwenden Sie kein Wasser oder chemische Reinigungsmittel.
Halten Sie den Ladeanschluss frei von Staub und Schmutz.

Entsorgung und Recycling

Lithium-Ionen-Batterien müssen gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgt werden. Werfen Sie die Batterie nicht in den Hausmüll.
Wenden Sie sich für die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung an eine örtliche Recyclingstelle oder eine autorisierte Sammelstelle.

Fehlerbehebung

Problem	Mögliche Ursache	Lösung
Produkt schaltet nicht ein	Batterie vollständig entladen	Batterie aufladen
Batterie lädt nicht	Defektes Ladegerät oder Verbindung	Ladegerät und Verbindungen überprüfen
Überhitzung während der Nutzung	Lange Nutzung bei hoher Leistung	Gerät abkühlen lassen
Ungewöhnlicher Geruch oder Aufblähung	Batterieschaden	Sofort nicht mehr verwenden

Falls das Problem weiterhin besteht, wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst.

Kontaktinformationen

Für weitere Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte unser Kundensupport-Team.

E-Mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Webseite: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Ελληνικά:

Οδηγίες χρήσης και οδηγός ασφαλείας για προϊόντα που περιέχουν μπαταρίες λιθίου-ιόντων

Εισαγωγή

Σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας. Αυτός ο οδηγός χρήσης παρέχει βασικές πληροφορίες ασφαλείας και οδηγίες χρήσης για προϊόντα που περιέχουν μπαταρίες λιθίου-ιόντων. Παρακαλούμε διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτόν τον οδηγό πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν, για να εξασφαλίσετε βέλτιστη απόδοση και ασφάλεια.

Χρήση

Διπλοί κινητήρες. Διπλή απόλαυση για την κλειτορίδα. Μια ισχυρή σύνδεση. Ζήστε μια ηλεκτρισμένη εμπειρία οικειότητας με το Ultimate Couples Cage Pro — ένα δαχτυλίδι πέους υψηλής απόδοσης με διπλούς κινητήρες, σχεδιασμένο για έντονη εσωτερική και εξωτερική διέγερση της κλειτορίδας, ενώ παράλληλα ενισχύει την αντοχή και την αίσθηση του άνδρα.

Στην καρδιά αυτού του δυναμικού δαχτυλιδιού απόλαυσης βρίσκεται ένας διπλής δράσης διεγερτής κλειτορίδας, που διεγείρει τον/την συντροφό σας με βαθιές, εσωτερικές δονήσεις και ταυτόχρονους εξωτερικούς παλμούς. Κατά τη διείσδυση, ο υφής εξωτερικός διεγερτής μαλάσσει την κλειτορίδα, ενώ ο εσωτερικός κινητήρας προσφέρει έντονες δονήσεις που ενισχύουν κάθε κίνηση. Το αποτέλεσμα; Απόλαυση νέου επιπέδου για εκείνη με κάθε ώθηση.

Για εκείνον, το δαχτυλίδι από Elite Silicone™ προσφέρει άνετο και σταθερό κράτημα στη βάση του πέους, βοηθώντας στη βελτίωση της αντοχής, στη διατήρηση σκληρότερης στύσης και στη μεγιστοποίηση της αίσθησης.

Ο απλός χειρισμός με ένα κουμπί προσφέρει 7 μοτίβα δόνησης και 3 δυνατές ταχύτητες, για να βρίσκετε εύκολα τον ρυθμό που ταιριάζει στο παιχνίδι σας. Αδιάβροχο και έτοιμο για ταξίδι, το Ultimate Couples Cage Pro είναι ιδανικό για κάθε περιβάλλον – από το υπνοδωμάτιο έως το μπάνιο.

Γιατί θα το λατρεύετε:

- Συγχρονισμένη εσωτερική και εξωτερική διέγερση της κλειτορίδας για απόλυτο οργασμό
- Σταθερό δαχτυλίδι που ενισχύει την αντοχή και την ευαισθησία του
- Διπλοί κινητήρες για έντονη κοινή απόλαυση
- Ευέλικτος διεγερτής σλικόνης για κολπική ή πρωκτική χρήση
- Αδιάβροχο, κατάλληλο για ταξίδι και εύκολο στον καθαρισμό

Η ενσωματωμένη κλειδαριά ταξιδιού εξασφαλίζει διακριτική μεταφορά (απλώς φορτίστε ή κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί ενεργοποίησης για 7 δευτερόλεπτα για ξεκλείδωμα).

Καθαρισμός: Χρησιμοποιήστε ζεστό νερό και αντιβακτηριδιακό καθαριστικό για ερωτικά παιχνίδια. Για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα, χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα λιπαντικό με βάση το νερό.

Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας

Οι μπαταρίες λιθίου-ιόντων είναι εξαιρετικά αποτελεσματικές, αλλά απαιτούν σωστή χειρισμό για την αποφυγή κινδύνων. Η αποτυχία τήρησης αυτών των κατευθυντήριων γραμμών μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε φωτιά, έκρηξη ή προσωπικό τραυματισμό.

Γενικές προειδοποιήσεις:

Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε το προϊόν ή την μπαταρία.
Αποφύγετε την έκθεση σε φωτιά, θερμοκρασίες άνω των 60°C ή νερό.
Μην τρυπήσετε ή συνθλίψετε την μπαταρία.
Κρατήστε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια ζώα.

Καταστάσεις έκτακτης ανάγκης:

Αν η μπαταρία διαρρεύσει, αποφύγετε την επαφή με το δέρμα ή τα μάτια. Σε περίπτωση επαφής, ξεπλύνετε καλά με νερό και ζητήστε ιατρική βοήθεια. Αν η μπαταρία εκπέμπει καπνό, σπινθήρες ή ασυνήθιστες οσμές, μεταφέρετε το προϊόν σε ασφαλές μέρος και επικοινωνήστε με τις υπηρεσίες έκτακτης ανάγκης.

Χειρισμός και χρήση

Τι να κάνετε:

Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τον φορτιστή και τα αξεσουάρ που παρέχονται με το προϊόν.
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν χρησιμοποιείται εντός του συνιστώμενου εύρους θερμοκρασίας (συνήθως από 0°C έως 45°C).
Χειρίστετε το προϊόν με προσοχή για να αποφύγετε τη ζημιά στην μπαταρία.

Τι να μην κάνετε:

Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν αν είναι κατεστραμμένο ή διογκωμένο.
Μην προσπαθήσετε να επισκευάσετε την μπαταρία.
Αποφύγετε τη χρήση του προϊόντος κοντά σε εύφλεκτα υλικά.

Οδηγίες φόρτισης

Χρησιμοποιείτε τον προμηθευμένο φορτιστή ή έναν συμβατό φορτιστή που έχει εγκριθεί από τον κατασκευαστή.
Συνδέστε τον φορτιστή σε κατάλληλη πηγή ρεύματος.
Μην υπερφορτίζετε την μπαταρία. Αποσυνδέστε τον φορτιστή μόλις η μπαταρία είναι πλήρως φορτισμένη.
Αποφύγετε τη φόρτιση σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες (<0°C ή >45°C).

Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης

Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ξηρό, κρύο μέρος, μακριά από άμεσο ηλιακό φως.
Για αποθήκευση μεγάλης διάρκειας, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η μπαταρία είναι φορτισμένη περίπου στο 50%.
Μην αποθηκεύετε το προϊόν κοντά σε εύφλεκτα υλικά.

Συντήρηση και φροντίδα

Ελέγχετε τακτικά το προϊόν και την μπαταρία για σημάδια φθοράς.
Καθαρίστε το προϊόν με ένα μαλακό, ξηρό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε νερό ή χημικά καθαριστικά.
Κρατήστε τη θύρα φόρτισης καθαρή από σκόνη και υπολείμματα.

Απόρριψη και ανακύκλωση

Οι μπαταρίες λιθίου-ιόντων πρέπει να απορρίπτονται σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς. Μην απορρίπτετε την μπαταρία στα οικιακά απόβλητα. Επικοινωνήστε με το τοπικό κέντρο ανακύκλωσης ή εξουσιοδοτημένο σημείο συλλογής για την σωστή απόρριψη.

Αντιμετώπιση προβλημάτων

Πρόβλημα	Πιθανή αιτία	Λύση
Το προϊόν δεν ενεργοποιείται	Η μπαταρία είναι εντελώς αποφορτισμένη	Φορτίστε την μπαταρία
Η μπαταρία δεν φορτίζει	Ελαττωματικός φορτιστής ή σύνδεση	Ελέγξτε τον φορτιστή και τις συνδέσεις
Υπερθέρμανση κατά τη χρήση	Παρατεταμένη χρήση υψηλής ισχύος	Αφήστε το προϊόν να κρυώσει
Ασυνήθιστες οσμές ή διόγκωση	Ζημιά στην μπαταρία	Σταματήστε άμεσα τη χρήση του προϊόντος

Εάν το πρόβλημα συνεχίζεται, επικοινωνήστε με την υποστήριξη πελατών.

Στοιχεία επικοινωνίας

Για περαιτέρω βοήθεια, παρακαλώ επικοινωνήστε με την ομάδα υποστήριξης πελατών μας.

Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Ιστοσελίδα: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Διεύθυνση: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

English

User Manual and Safety Guide for Products Containing Lithium-Ion Batteries

Introduction

Thank you for purchasing our product. This user manual provides essential safety information and usage guidelines for products containing lithium-ion batteries. Please read this manual carefully before using the product to ensure optimal performance and safety.

Usage

Dual Motors. Double the Clitoral Pleasure. One Powerful Connection.

Experience electrifying intimacy with the Ultimate Couples Cage Pro—a high-performance, dual-motor cock ring engineered to deliver intense internal and external clitoral stimulation, all while enhancing his endurance and sensation.

At the core of this powerful pleasure ring is a dual-action clitoral stimulator that thrills your partner with deep, internal vibration and simultaneous external clitoral pulses. As you thrust, the textured external teaser massages the clitoris while the internal motor delivers toe-curling vibrations that amplify every movement. The result? Next-level blended pleasure for her with every thrust.

For him, the Elite Silicone™ ring provides a comfortable, snug grip around the base, helping to enhance stamina, maintain a firmer erection, and maximize sensation.

The simple one-touch control offers 7 vibration modes and 3 powerful speeds, letting you easily find the rhythm that fits your play.

Waterproof and travel-ready, the Ultimate Couples Cage Pro is perfect for anywhere your desires take you—from the bedroom to the bath.

Why You'll Love It:

- Synchronized internal and external clitoral stimulation for her ultimate climax
- Snug ring enhances his stamina and sensitivity
- Dual motors deliver intensely shared pleasure
- Flexible silicone teaser can be used vaginally or anally
- Waterproof, travel-ready, and easy to clean

Built-in travel lock ensures discreet portability (just charge or hold the power button for 7 seconds to unlock).

Clean with warm water and antibacterial toy cleaner. For best results, always use with water-based lubricant.

Safety Information

Lithium-ion batteries are highly efficient but require proper handling to prevent risks. Failure to follow these safety guidelines can result in fire, explosion, or personal injury.

General Warnings:

- Do not disassemble the product or the battery.
- Avoid exposure to fire, heat above 60°C, or water.
- Do not puncture or crush the battery.
- Keep away from children and pets.

Emergency Situations:

- If the battery leaks, avoid contact with skin or eyes. In case of contact, rinse thoroughly with water and seek medical attention.
- If the battery emits smoke, sparks, or unusual odors, move the product to a safe area and contact emergency services.

Handling and Usage

Dos:

- Use only the charger and accessories provided with the product.
- Ensure the product is used within the recommended temperature range (typically 0°C to 45°C).
- Handle the product with care to prevent damage to the battery.

Dont's:

- Do not use the product if it is damaged or swollen.
- Do not attempt to repair the battery.
- Avoid using the product near flammable materials.

Charging Instructions

- Use the supplied charger or a compatible charger approved by the manufacturer.
- Connect the charger to a suitable power outlet.
- Do not overcharge the battery. Disconnect the charger once the battery is fully charged.
- Avoid charging in extreme temperatures (<0°C or >45°C).

Storage Guidelines

- Store the product in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
- For extended storage, ensure the battery is charged to approximately 50%.
- Do not store the product near flammable materials.

Maintenance and Care

- Regularly inspect the product and battery for signs of damage.
- Clean the product with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use water or chemical cleaners.
- Keep the charging port free of dust and debris.

Disposal and Recycling

- Lithium-ion batteries must be disposed of in accordance with local regulations. Do not dispose of the battery in household waste.
- Contact your local recycling facility or authorized collection point for proper disposal.

Troubleshooting

Issue	Possible Cause	Solution
Product not powering on	Battery fully discharged	Charge the battery
Battery not charging	Faulty charger or connection	Check charger and connections
Overheating during use	Extended high-power usage	Allow the product to cool down
Unusual odors or swelling	Battery damage	Discontinue use immediately

If the issue persists, contact customer support.

Contact Information

For further assistance, please contact our customer support team:

Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Español

Manual de usuario y guía de seguridad para productos con baterías de iones de litio

Introducción

Gracias por adquirir nuestro producto. Este manual de usuario proporciona información esencial de seguridad e instrucciones de uso para productos que contienen baterías de iones de litio. Lea atentamente este manual antes de usar el producto para garantizar un rendimiento óptimo y un uso seguro.

Uso

Doble motor. Doble placer para el clítoris. Una conexión poderosa.

Experimenta una intimidad electrizante con el Ultimate Couples Cage Pro: un anillo para el pene de alto rendimiento con doble motor, diseñado para ofrecer una estimulación clitoriana interna y externa intensa, mientras mejora la resistencia y la sensibilidad de él.

En el corazón de este poderoso anillo de placer se encuentra un estimulador de clítoris de doble acción que deleita a tu pareja con vibraciones profundas internas y pulsaciones externas al mismo tiempo. Con cada empuje, el estimulador texturizado masajea el clítoris externamente, mientras que el motor interno proporciona vibraciones que estremecen todo el cuerpo y amplifican cada movimiento. ¿El resultado? Un placer combinado de otro nivel para ella con cada penetración.

Para él, el anillo de silicona Elite Silicone™ proporciona un ajuste cómodo y firme en la base del pene, ayudando a mejorar la resistencia, mantener una erección más firme y maximizar las sensaciones.

El control de un solo botón ofrece 7 modos de vibración y 3 potentes velocidades, lo que te permite encontrar fácilmente el ritmo que se adapta a tu juego. Resistente al agua y listo para viajar, el Ultimate Couples Cage Pro es perfecto para cualquier lugar donde te lleven tus deseos: desde el dormitorio hasta la bañera.

Por qué te encantará:

- Estimulación sincronizada interna y externa del clítoris para un clímax intenso
- El anillo ajustado mejora la resistencia y la sensibilidad de él
- Los dos motores ofrecen placer intensamente compartido
- El estimulador flexible de silicona puede usarse vaginal o analmente
- Resistente al agua, apto para viajes y fácil de limpiar

Bloqueo de viaje incorporado para un transporte discreto (simplemente cárgalo o mantén presionado el botón de encendido durante 7 segundos para desbloquearlo).

Limpieza: Lava con agua tibia y un limpiador antibacteriano para juguetes. Para mejores resultados, usa siempre lubricante a base de agua.

Información de seguridad

Las baterías de iones de litio son altamente eficientes, pero requieren un manejo adecuado para evitar riesgos. No seguir estas indicaciones de seguridad puede provocar incendios, explosiones o lesiones.

Advertencias generales:

No desmonte el producto ni la batería.

Evite la exposición al fuego, temperaturas superiores a 60°C o el agua.

No perforo ni aplaste la batería.

Manténgala fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.

Situaciones de emergencia:

Si la batería tiene fugas, evite el contacto con la piel o los ojos. En caso de contacto, enjuague abundantemente con agua y busque atención médica.

Si la batería emite humo, chispas o un olor inusual, traslade el producto a un lugar seguro y contacte a los servicios de emergencia.

Manejo y uso

Debe:

Utilizar únicamente el cargador y los accesorios proporcionados con el producto.

Asegurarse de que el producto se use dentro del rango de temperatura recomendado (0°C a 45°C).

Manipular el producto con cuidado para evitar daños a la batería.

No debe:

Usar el producto si está dañado o si la batería está hinchada.

Intentar reparar la batería.

Usar el producto cerca de materiales inflamables.

Instrucciones de carga

Utilice el cargador suministrado o un cargador compatible aprobado por el fabricante.

Conecte el cargador a una toma de corriente adecuada.

No sobrecargue la batería. Desconecte el cargador una vez que la batería esté completamente cargada.

Evite cargar la batería en temperaturas extremas (<0°C o >45°C).

Directrices de almacenamiento

Almacene el producto en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de la luz solar directa.

Para almacenamiento prolongado, cargue la batería hasta aproximadamente un 50 %.

No almacene el producto cerca de materiales inflamables.

Mantenimiento y cuidado

Inspeccione regularmente el producto y la batería en busca de daños.

Limpie el producto con un paño suave y seco. No use agua ni productos químicos de limpieza.

Mantenga el puerto de carga libre de polvo y residuos.

Eliminación y reciclaje

Las baterías de iones de litio deben eliminarse de acuerdo con las normativas locales. No las deseche en la basura doméstica.

Contacte con un centro de reciclaje local o un punto de recolección autorizado para su eliminación adecuada.

Solución de problemas

Problema	Posible causa	Solución
El producto no enciende	Batería completamente descargada	Cargue la batería
La batería no carga	Cargador o conexión defectuosa	Verifique el cargador y las conexiones
Sobrecalentamiento en uso	Uso prolongado a alta potencia	Deje que el producto se enfríe
Olor inusual o hinchazón	Batería dañada	Deje de usarlo inmediatamente

Si el problema persiste, contacte al servicio de atención al cliente.

Información de contacto

Para más ayuda, por favor contacte a nuestro equipo de soporte al cliente.

Correo electrónico: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Sitio web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Dirección: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Français

Manuel d'utilisation et guide de sécurité pour les produits contenant des batteries lithium-ion

Introduction

Merci d'avoir acheté notre produit. Ce manuel d'utilisation fournit des informations essentielles sur la sécurité et des instructions d'utilisation pour les produits contenant des batteries lithium-ion. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit afin d'assurer des performances optimales et une utilisation en toute sécurité.

Utilisation

Double moteur. Double plaisir clitoridien. Une connexion puissante.

Vivez une intimité électrisante avec l'Ultimate Couples Cage Pro — un anneau pénien haute performance à double moteur conçu pour offrir une stimulation clitoridienne interne et externe intense, tout en augmentant son endurance et sa sensibilité.

Au cœur de cet anneau de plaisir puissant se trouve un stimulateur clitoridien à double action qui ravira votre partenaire grâce à des vibrations internes profondes et des pulsations clitoridiennes externes simultanées. À chaque va-et-vient, le stimulateur texturé externe masse le clitoris tandis que le moteur interne délivre des vibrations renversantes qui amplifient chaque mouvement. Le résultat ? Un plaisir mixte de niveau supérieur pour elle à chaque pénétration.

Pour lui, l'anneau en Elite Silicone™ offre une prise confortable et ajustée à la base du pénis, favorisant l'endurance, une érection plus ferme et une sensation maximale.

Le contrôle simple à un bouton propose 7 modes de vibration et 3 vitesses puissantes, vous permettant de trouver facilement le rythme qui correspond à vos envies. Étanche et prêt pour le voyage, l'Ultimate Couples Cage Pro vous suit partout où vos désirs vous mènent — de la chambre à la salle de bain.

Pourquoi vous allez l'adorer :

- Stimulation clitoridienne interne et externe synchronisée pour un orgasme ultime
- Anneau ajusté qui renforce l'endurance et la sensibilité de votre partenaire
- Double moteur pour un plaisir intense et partagé
- Stimulateur en silicone flexible utilisable par voie vaginale ou anale
- Étanche, facile à transporter et à nettoyer

Verrouillage de voyage intégré pour un transport discret (il suffit de charger ou de maintenir le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 7 secondes pour le déverrouiller).

Nettoyage : Rincez à l'eau tiède avec un nettoyant antibactérien pour sextoys. Pour de meilleurs résultats, utilisez toujours un lubrifiant à base d'eau.

Informations de sécurité

Les batteries lithium-ion sont très efficaces mais nécessitent une manipulation appropriée pour éviter tout risque. Le non-respect de ces consignes de sécurité peut entraîner un incendie, une explosion ou des blessures.

Avertissements généraux :

Ne démontez pas le produit ou la batterie.
Évitez l'exposition au feu, à une température supérieure à 60°C ou à l'eau.
Ne percez pas et n'écrasez pas la batterie.
Gardez hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Situations d'urgence :

Si la batterie fuit, évitez tout contact avec la peau ou les yeux. En cas de contact, rincez abondamment à l'eau et consultez un médecin.
Si la batterie émet de la fumée, des étincelles ou une odeur inhabituelle, déplacez le produit dans un endroit sûr et contactez les services d'urgence.

Manipulation et utilisation

À faire :

Utilisez uniquement le chargeur et les accessoires fournis avec le produit.
Assurez-vous que le produit est utilisé dans la plage de température recommandée (0°C à 45°C).
Manipulez le produit avec soin pour éviter d'endommager la batterie.

À ne pas faire :

N'utilisez pas le produit s'il est endommagé ou si la batterie est gonflée.
N'essayez pas de réparer la batterie.
Évitez d'utiliser le produit à proximité de matériaux inflammables.

Instructions de charge

Utilisez uniquement le chargeur fourni ou un chargeur compatible approuvé par le fabricant.
Branchez le chargeur sur une prise électrique adaptée.
Ne surchargez pas la batterie. Débranchez le chargeur une fois la batterie complètement chargée.
Évitez de charger à des températures extrêmes (<0°C ou >45°C).

Consignes de stockage

Stockez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
Pour un stockage prolongé, chargez la batterie à environ 50 %.
Ne stockez pas le produit à proximité de matériaux inflammables.

Entretien et maintenance

Inspectez régulièrement le produit et la batterie pour détecter d'éventuels dommages.
Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon doux et sec. N'utilisez pas d'eau ni de produits chimiques.
Maintenez le port de charge propre et exempt de poussière et de débris.

Élimination et recyclage

Les batteries lithium-ion doivent être éliminées conformément aux réglementations locales. Ne jetez pas la batterie avec les ordures ménagères.
Contactez votre centre de recyclage local ou un point de collecte agréé pour une élimination appropriée.

Dépannage

Problème	Cause possible	Solution
Le produit ne s'allume pas	Batterie complètement déchargée	Rechargez la batterie
La batterie ne charge pas	Chargeur ou connexion défectueuse	Vérifiez le chargeur et les connexions
Surchauffe pendant l'usage	Utilisation prolongée à haute puissance	Laissez refroidir le produit
Odeur inhabituelle ou gonflement	Batterie endommagée	Cessez immédiatement l'utilisation

Si le problème persiste, contactez le support client.

Informations de contact

Pour toute assistance supplémentaire, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Site web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Italiano

Manuale d'uso e guida alla sicurezza per prodotti con batterie agli ioni di litio

Introduzione

Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto. Questo manuale fornisce informazioni essenziali sulla sicurezza e linee guida per l'uso di prodotti con batterie agli ioni di litio. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto per garantirne prestazioni ottimali e un uso sicuro.

Utilizzo

Doppio motore. Doppio piacere clitorideo. Un'unica connessione potente.

Scopri un'intimità elettrizzante con l'Ultimate Couples Cage Pro — un anello falloco ad alte prestazioni con doppio motore, progettato per offrire una stimolazione intensa del clitoride, sia interna che esterna, migliorando al tempo stesso la resistenza e la sensibilità di lui.

Al centro di questo potente anello del piacere si trova uno stimolatore clitorideo a doppia azione che regala alla tua partner vibrazioni profonde all'interno e pulsazioni clitoridee esterne simultanee. Durante la penetrazione, il teaser esterno testurizzato massaggia il clitoride, mentre il motore interno offre vibrazioni da far accapponare la pelle che amplificano ogni movimento. Il risultato? Piacere misto di livello superiore per lei ad ogni spinta.

Per lui, l'anello in Elite Silicone™ offre una presa comoda e aderente alla base del pene, aiutando ad aumentare la resistenza, mantenere un'erezione più salda e massimizzare le sensazioni.

Il controllo a un solo tocco offre 7 modalità di vibrazione e 3 velocità potenti, consentendoti di trovare facilmente il ritmo che si adatta al tuo gioco. Impermeabile e pronto per i viaggi, l'Ultimate Couples Cage Pro è perfetto ovunque ti portino i tuoi desideri: dalla camera da letto alla vasca da bagno.

Parché lo amerai:

- Stimolazione clitoridea sincronizzata interna ed esterna per orgasmi intensi
- L'anello aderente migliora la resistenza e la sensibilità di lui
- I doppi motori offrono piacere intenso condiviso
- Il teaser flessibile in silicone può essere utilizzato vaginalmente o analmente
- Impermeabile, facile da trasportare e da pulire

Blocco da viaggio integrato per un trasporto discreto (basta caricare o tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 7 secondi per sbloccare).

Pulizia: Lavare con acqua tiepida e un detergente antibatterico per sex toys. Per risultati ottimali, usare sempre un lubrificante a base d'acqua.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Le batterie agli ioni di litio sono altamente efficienti ma richiedono una corretta gestione per prevenire rischi. Il mancato rispetto di queste linee guida sulla sicurezza può causare incendi, esplosioni o lesioni personali.

Avvertenze generali:

- Non smontare il prodotto o la batteria.
- Evitare l'esposizione al fuoco, a temperature superiori a 60°C o all'acqua.
- Non perforare né schiacciare la batteria.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.

Situazioni di emergenza:

- Se la batteria perde liquido, evitare il contatto con la pelle o gli occhi. In caso di contatto, sciacquare abbondantemente con acqua e consultare un medico.
- Se la batteria emette fumo, scintille o odori insoliti, spostare immediatamente il prodotto in un luogo sicuro e contattare i servizi di emergenza.

Gestione e utilizzo

Da fare:

- Utilizzare solo il caricatore e gli accessori forniti con il prodotto.
- Assicurarsi che il prodotto venga utilizzato nella gamma di temperature consigliata (0°C - 45°C).
- Maneggiare il prodotto con cura per evitare danni alla batteria.

Da non fare:

- Non utilizzare il prodotto se è danneggiato o se la batteria è gonfia.
- Non tentare di riparare la batteria.
- Evitare di usare il prodotto vicino a materiali infiammabili.

Istruzioni di ricarica

- Utilizzare solo il caricatore in dotazione o un caricatore compatibile approvato dal produttore.
- Collegare il caricatore a una presa di corrente adeguata.
- Non sovraccaricare la batteria. Scollegare il caricatore una volta che la batteria è completamente carica.
- Evitare di caricare il prodotto a temperature estreme (<0°C o >45°C).

Linee guida per la conservazione

- Conservare il prodotto in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta.
- Per un periodo di conservazione prolungato, caricare la batteria fino a circa il 50%.
- Non conservare il prodotto vicino a materiali infiammabili.

Manutenzione e cura

- Controllare regolarmente il prodotto e la batteria per rilevare eventuali danni.
- Pulire il prodotto con un panno morbido e asciutto. Non utilizzare acqua o detergenti chimici.
- Mantenere la porta di ricarica priva di polvere e detriti.

Smaltimento e riciclaggio

- Le batterie agli ioni di litio devono essere smaltite in conformità con le normative locali. Non gettare la batteria nei rifiuti domestici.
- Contattare un centro di riciclaggio locale o un punto di raccolta autorizzato per lo smaltimento corretto.

Risoluzione dei problemi

Problema	Possibile causa	Soluzione
Il prodotto non si accende	Batteria completamente scarica	Ricaricare la batteria
La batteria non si carica	Caricatore o connessione difettosa	Controllare il caricatore e le connessioni
Surrisaldamento durante l'uso	Uso prolungato ad alta potenza	Lasciare raffreddare il prodotto
Odori insoliti o batteria gonfia	Batteria danneggiata	Interrompere immediatamente l'uso

Se il problema persiste, contattare il servizio clienti.

Informazioni di contatto

Per ulteriore assistenza, contatta il nostro team di supporto clienti.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Sito web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Indirizzo: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Magyar: Felhasználói kézikönyv és biztonsági útmutató lítium-ion akkumulátoros termékekhez

Bevezetés

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta termékünket. Ez a felhasználói kézikönyv alapvető biztonsági információkat és használati útmutatásokat tartalmaz lítium-ion akkumulátoros termékekhez. Kérjük, olvassa el figyelmesen a kézikönyvet a termék optimális teljesítménye és biztonsága érdekében.

Használat

Két motor. Dupla csikló élvázat. Egy erőteljes kapcsolat.

Tapasztaljátok meg az elektromos töltetű intimitást az Ultimate Couples Cage Pro-val — egy nagy teljesítményű, kétmotoros péniszgyűrűvel, amely intenzív belső és külső csiklózgatást nyújt, miközben fokozza a férfi állóképességét és érzékenységet.

A gyönyörgyűrű szíve egy kettős hatású csiklózgató, amely mély, belső vibrációval és egyidejű külső csiklóimpulzusokkal kápráztatja el a partnereket. Minden lökésnél a texturált külső rész masszírozza a csiklót, míg a belső motor bizsergető rezgéseket bocsát ki, amelyek felerősítik minden mozdulatot. Az eredmény? Kiemelkedő, kevert gyönyör élmény számára minden egyes lökésnél.

A férfi számára az Elite Silicone™ gyűrű kényelmes, szoros illeszkedést biztosít a pénisz tövében, segítve a tartósabb erekciót, a fokozott kitartást és az intenzívebb érzékelést.

Az egyszerű egygombos vezérlés 7 rezgésmódot és 3 erőteljes sebességet kínál, így könnyedén megtalálhatjátok a játékhoz illő ritmust. Vízálló és utazásra kész, az Ultimate Couples Cage Pro tökéletes bárhol – a hálószobától a fürdőszobáig.

Amiért imádni fogjátok:

- Szinkronizált belső és külső csiklózgatás a maximális orgazmusért
- A szoros gyűrű növeli a férfi állóképességét és érzékenységét
- A két motor intenzív, megosztott örömet biztosít
- A rugalmas szilikon izgató vaginálisan és análisan is használható
- Vízálló, könnyen tisztítható, utazásra alkalmas kialakítás

Beépített utazási zár biztosítja a diszkrét hordozhatóságot (töltés közben vagy a bekapcsológomb 7 másodpercig tartó lenyomásával oldható fel).

Tisztítás: Meleg vízzel és antibakteriális játéktisztítóval mossa le. A legjobb eredmény érdekében mindig vízbázisú síkosítót használjon.

Biztonsági információk

A lítium-ion akkumulátorok rendkívül hatékonyak, de megfelelő kezelést igényelnek a kockázatok megelőzése érdekében. A biztonsági előírások be nem tartása tűzhez, robbanáshoz vagy személyi sérüléshez vezethet.

Általános figyelmeztetések:

Ne szerelje szét a terméket vagy az akkumulátort.
Kerülje a tűz, 60°C feletti hő vagy víz hatását.
Ne szűrje meg és ne törje össze az akkumulátort.
Tartsa távol gyermekektől és háziállatoktól.

Vészhelyzetek:

Ha az akkumulátor szivárog, kerülje a bőrrel vagy szemmel való érintkezést. Ha érintkezik vele, alaposan öblítse le vízzel és forduljon orvoshoz.
Ha az akkumulátor füstöt, szikrákat vagy szokatlan szagokat bocsát ki, helyezze a terméket biztonságos helyre és értesítse a mentőszolgálatot.

Kezelés és használat

Tennivalók:

Csak a termékhez mellékelt töltőt és tartozékokat használja.
Ügyeljen arra, hogy a terméket a javasolt hőmérsékleti tartományban használja (általában 0°C és 45°C között).
Használja a terméket gondosan, hogy elkerülje az akkumulátor sérülését.

Ne tegye:

Ne használja a terméket, ha az sérült vagy megduzzadt.
Ne próbálja megjavítani az akkumulátort.
Kerülje a termék használatát gyúlékony anyagok közelében.

Töltési utasítások

Használja a mellékelt töltőt, vagy a gyártó által jóváhagyott kompatibilis töltőt.
Csatlakoztassa a töltőt megfelelő áramforráshoz.
Ne töltse túl az akkumulátort. Húzza ki a töltőt, amint az akkumulátor teljesen fel van töltve.
Kerülje a töltést szélsőséges hőmérsékleten (<0°C vagy >45°C).

Tárolási irányelvek

Tárolja a terméket hűvös, száraz helyen, közvetlen napfénytől távol.
Hosszú távú tárolás esetén győződjön meg arról, hogy az akkumulátor körülbelül 50%-os töltöttségi szinten van.
Ne tárolja a terméket gyúlékony anyagok közelében.

Karbantartás és ápolás

Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a terméket és az akkumulátort sérülés jeleiért.
Tisztítsa meg a terméket puha, száraz ruhával. Ne használjon vizet vagy vegyi tisztítószereket.
Tartsa tisztán a töltőport, hogy elkerülje a port és törmelékét.

Ártalmatlanítás és újrahasznosítás

A lítium-ion akkumulátorokat a helyi előírásoknak megfelelően kell ártalmatlanítani. Ne dobja el az akkumulátort háztartási hulladékként.
Forduljon helyi újrahasznosító létesítményhez vagy engedélyezett gyűjtőponthoz a megfelelő ártalmatlanítás érdekében.

Hibaelhárítás

Probléma	Lehetséges ok	Megoldás
A termék nem kapcsol be	Akkumulátor teljesen lemerült	Töltse fel az akkumulátort
Az akkumulátor nem töltődik	Hibás töltő vagy csatlakozás	Ellenőrizze a töltőt és a csatlakozásokat
Használat közben túlmelegedés	Hosszú ideig tartó nagy teljesítményű használat	Hagyja, hogy a termék lehűljön
Szokatlan szagok vagy duzzadás	Akkumulátor sérülés	Azonnal hagyja abba a használatot

Ha a probléma továbbra is fennáll, lépjen kapcsolatba az ügyfélszolgálattal.

Kapcsolati információk

További segítségért kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba ügyfélszolgálati csapatunkkal.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Weboldal: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Cím: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Nederlands

Gebruikershandleiding en Veiligheidsgids voor Producten met Lithium-Ion Batterijen

Inleiding

Bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product. Deze gebruikershandleiding bevat essentiële veiligheidsinformatie en gebruiksrichtlijnen voor producten met lithium-ion batterijen. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt om optimale prestaties en veiligheid te garanderen.

Gebruik

Dubbele motoren. Dubbel clitoraal genot. Eén krachtige connectie.

Ervaar opwindende intimiteit met de Ultimate Couples Cage Pro – een krachtige, hoogpresterende cockring met dubbele motor die intense interne én externe clitorisstimulatie biedt, terwijl hij zijn uithoudingsvermogen en gevoeligheid versterkt.

In het hart van deze krachtige lust-ring bevindt zich een dubbelwerkende clitorisstimulator die je partner verwent met diepe interne vibraties en gelijktijdige externe pulsaties op de clitoris. Bij elke stoot masseert de gestructureerde buitenste teaser de clitoris, terwijl de interne motor intense vibraties afgeeft die elke beweging versterken. Het resultaat? Een next-level mix van genot voor haar bij elke penetratie.

Voor hem zorgt de Elite Silicone™ ring voor een comfortabele, strakke grip rond de basis van de penis, wat helpt om het uithoudingsvermogen te vergroten, een stevigere erectie te behouden en de sensaties te maximaliseren.

De eenvoudige bediening met één druk op de knop biedt 7 vibratiestanden en 3 krachtige snelheden, zodat je eenvoudig het ritme vindt dat bij jullie spel past. Waterdicht en reisklaar – de Ultimate Couples Cage Pro is perfect voor overal waar je verlangens je heen brengen, van de slaapkamer tot in bad.

Waarom je ervan zult houden:

- Gesynchroniseerde interne en externe clitorisstimulatie voor haar ultieme orgasme
- Strakke ring bevordert zijn uithoudingsvermogen en gevoeligheid
- Dubbele motoren zorgen voor intens gedeeld genot
- Flexibele siliconen teaser geschikt voor vaginaal of anaal gebruik
- Waterdicht, gemakkelijk schoon te maken en ideaal voor op reis

Ingebouwde reisslotfunctie zorgt voor discreet vervoer (laad op of houd de aan/uit-knop 7 seconden ingedrukt om te ontgrendelen).

Reiniging: Afspoelen met warm water en een antibacteriële toycleaner. Gebruik voor het beste resultaat altijd een glijmiddel op waterbasis.

Veiligheidsinformatie

Lithium-ion batterijen zijn zeer efficiënt, maar vereisen een correcte behandeling om risico's te vermijden. Het niet volgen van deze richtlijnen kan leiden tot brand, explosies of persoonlijk letsel.

Algemene waarschuwingen:

Demonteer het product of de batterij niet.
Vermijd blootstelling aan vuur, temperaturen boven 60°C of water.
Prik niet in de batterij en verpletter deze niet.
Buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden.

Noodsituaties:

Als de batterij lekt, vermijd dan contact met huid of ogen. Spoel bij contact grondig met water en raadpleeg een arts.
Als de batterij rook, vonken of ongebruikelijke geuren afgeeft, verplaats het product dan naar een veilige plek en neem contact op met de hulpdiensten.

Gebruik en hantering

Toegestaan:

Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde oplader en accessoires.
Zorg ervoor dat het product binnen het aanbevolen temperatuurbereik (0°C tot 45°C) wordt gebruikt.
Behandel het product voorzichtig om schade aan de batterij te voorkomen.

Niet toegestaan:

Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd of opgezwollen is.
Probeer de batterij niet te repareren.
Vermijd gebruik in de buurt van ontvlambare materialen.

Opladainstructies

Gebruik de meegeleverde oplader of een door de fabrikant goedgekeurde oplader.
Sluit de oplader aan op een geschikt stopcontact.
Laad de batterij niet te lang op. Koppel de oplader los zodra de batterij volledig is opgeladen.
Vermijd opladen bij extreme temperaturen (<0°C of >45°C).

Opslagrichtlijnen

Bewaar het product op een koele, droge plaats uit direct zonlicht.
Laad de batterij voor langdurige opslag tot ongeveer 50% op.
Bewaar het product niet in de buurt van ontvlambare materialen.

Onderhoud en verzorging

Controleer regelmatig of het product en de batterij beschadigd zijn.
Reinig het product met een zachte, droge doek. Gebruik geen water of chemische reinigingsmiddelen.
Houd de oplaadpoort vrij van stof en vuil.

Afvalverwerking en recycling

Lithium-ion batterijen moeten worden afgevoerd volgens de lokale regelgeving. Gooi de batterij niet bij het huishoudelijk afval.
Neem contact op met een plaatselijke recyclingfaciliteit of een erkend inzamelpunt voor correcte verwijdering.

Probleemoplossing

Probleem	Mogelijke oorzaak	Oplossing
Product schakelt niet in	Batterij volledig ontladen	Batterij opladen
Batterij laadt niet op	Defecte oplader of verbinding	Controleer oplader en verbindingen
Oververhitting tijdens gebruik	Langdurig gebruik op hoog vermogen	Laat het product afkoelen
Ongebruikelijke geur of zwelling	Batterij beschadigd	Onmiddellijk stoppen met gebruik

Als het probleem zich blijft voordoen, neem dan contact op met de klantenservice.

Contactgegevens

Voor verdere hulp kunt u contact opnemen met ons klantenserviceteam.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adres: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Norsk:

Brukermanual og sikkerhetsveiledning for produkter som inneholder litium-ion-batterier

Introduksjon

Takk for at du kjøpte produktet vårt. Denne brukermanualen gir viktige sikkerhetsinformasjon og bruksretningslinjer for produkter som inneholder litium-ion-batterier. Vennligst les denne manualen nøye før du bruker produktet for å sikre optimal ytelse og sikkerhet.

Bruk

Doble motorer. Dobbel klitorisstimulering. Én kraftig forbindelse.

Opplev elektrisk intimitet med Ultimate Couples Cage Pro – en høyttels penisring med doble motorer som gir intens indre og ytre stimulering av klitoris, samtidig som den forbedrer hans utholdenhet og følsomhet.

I kjernen av denne kraftige lyst-ringen finnes en klitorisstimulator med dobbel virkning som gir partneren dype, indre vibrasjoner og samtidig pulserende, ytre klitorisstimulering. Under penetrasjon masserer den teksturete ytre stimulatoren klitoris, mens den indre motoren gir kraftige vibrasjoner som forsterker hver eneste bevegelse. Resultatet? En neste-nivå blanding av nytelse for henne ved hver eneste støt.

For ham gir Elite Silicone™-ringen et komfortabelt og stramt grep rundt roten av penis, som hjelper til med å øke utholdenheten, oppretholde en fastere ereksjon og maksimere følelsen.

Enkel ett-trykkskontroll gir 7 vibrasjonsmoduser og 3 kraftige hastigheter, slik at du enkelt finner rytmen som passer leken deres. Vanntett og reiseklar – Ultimate Couples Cage Pro er perfekt uansett hvor lystene deres tar dere – fra soverommet til badet.

Derfor vil du elske den:

- Synkronisert indre og ytre klitorisstimulering for hennes ultimate klimaks
- Stram ring øker hans utholdenhet og følsomhet
- Doble motorer gir intenst delt nytelse
- Fleksibel silikoneteaser kan brukes vaginalt eller analt
- Vanntett, enkel å rengjøre og perfekt for reise

Innebygd reiselås gir diskret bærbarhet (lad opp eller hold inne strømkappen i 7 sekunder for å låse opp).

Rengjøring: Vask med varmt vann og antibakteriell rengjøringsmiddel for sexleketøy. Bruk alltid vannbasert glidemiddel for best resultat.

Sikkerhetsinformasjon

Litium-ion-batterier er svært effektive, men krever riktig håndtering for å unngå risiko. Unnlattelse av å følge disse sikkerhetsretningslinjene kan føre til brann, eksplosjon eller personskader.

Generelle advarsler:

Ikke demonter produktet eller batteriet.

Unngå eksponering for brann, temperaturer over 60°C eller vann.

Ikke stikk hull på eller knus batteriet.

Hold produktet unna barn og kjæledyr.

Nødsituasjoner:

Hvis batteriet lekker, unngå kontakt med hud eller øyne. Ved kontakt, skyll grundig med vann og søk medisinsk hjelp.

Hvis batteriet avgir røyk, gnister eller uvanlige lukter, flytt produktet til et trygt område og kontakt nødetatene.

Håndtering og bruk

Hva du skal gjøre:

Bruk kun laderen og tilbehøret som følger med produktet.

Sørg for at produktet brukes innenfor det anbefalte temperaturområdet (vanligvis 0°C til 45°C).

Håndter produktet forsiktig for å unngå skade på batteriet.

Hva du ikke skal gjøre:

Ikke bruk produktet hvis det er skadet eller utvidet.

Ikke prøv å reparere batteriet.

Unngå å bruke produktet nær brennbare materialer.

Ladeinstruksjoner

Bruk den medfølgende laderen eller en kompatibel lader godkjent av produsenten.

Koble laderen til en passende strømkilde.

Ikke overlad batteriet. Koble fra laderen når batteriet er fulladet.

Unngå å lade ved ekstreme temperaturer (<0°C eller >45°C).

Lagingsretningslinjer

Oppbevar produktet på et kjølig, tørt sted, bort fra direkte sollys.

Ved langtidslagring, sørg for at batteriet er ladet til omtrent 50%.

Ikke oppbevar produktet nær brennbare materialer.

Vedlikehold og pleie

Inspiser jevnlig produktet og batteriet for tegn på skade.

Rengjør produktet med en myk, tørr klut. Bruk ikke vann eller kjemiske rengjøringsmidler.

Hold ladeporten fri for støv og rusk.

Avfallshåndtering og resirkulering

Litium-ion-batterier må kastes i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Ikke kast batteriet i husholdningsavfall.

Kontakt ditt lokale resirkuleringsanlegg eller autorisert innsamlingspunkt for korrekt avhending.

Feilsøking

Problem	Mulig årsak	Løsning
Produktet slår seg ikke på	Batteriet er helt utladet	Lading av batteriet
Batteriet lader ikke	Feil lader eller tilkobling	Sjekk lader og tilkoblinger
Overoppheting under bruk	Langvarig høy effektbruk	La produktet kjøle seg ned
Uvanlige lukter eller hevelse	Batteriskade	Slutt å bruke produktet umiddelbart

Hvis problemet vedvarer, kontakt kundestøtte.

Kontaktinformasjon

For ytterligere assistanse, vennligst kontakt vårt kundestøtteteam.

E-post: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Nettside: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Polski:

Instrukcja obsługi i przewodnik bezpieczeństwa dla produktów zawierających akumulatory litowo-jonowe

Wstęp

Dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu. Ta instrukcja obsługi zawiera istotne informacje o bezpieczeństwie oraz wytyczne dotyczące użytkowania produktów zawierających akumulatory litowo-jonowe. Prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z niniejszą instrukcją przed użyciem produktu, aby zapewnić optymalną wydajność i bezpieczeństwo.

Użycie

Podwójne silniki. Podwójna przyjemność łechtaczki. Jedno potężne połączenie.

Doświadcz elektryzującej intymności z Ultimate Couples Cage Pro — wysokowydajnym pierścieniem erekcyjnym z podwójnym silnikiem, zaprojektowanym, by zapewnić intensywną wewnętrzną i zewnętrzną stymulację łechtaczki, jednocześnie zwiększając jego wytrzymałość i wrażliwość.

Sercem tego potężnego pierścienia rozkoszy jest dwustronny stymulator łechtaczki, który zachwyci partnerkę głębokimi, wewnętrznymi wibracjami oraz jednoczesnymi impulsami na zewnątrz. Podczas penetracji teksturowany zewnętrzny teaser masuje łechtaczkę, a wewnętrzny silnik dostarcza intensywnych, pulsujących wibracji, które potęgują każdy ruch. Efekt? Poziom wyżej w połączeniu doznań dla niej przy każdym pchnięciu.

Dla niego pierścień z Elite Silicone™ zapewnia wygodne, ciasne dopasowanie u podstawy penisa, pomagając zwiększyć wytrzymałość, utrzymać twardszą erekcję i zmaksymalizować doznania.

Proste sterowanie jednym przyciskiem oferuje 7 trybów wibracji i 3 potężne prędkości, dzięki czemu łatwo znajdziesz rytm pasujący do waszej gry. Wodoodporny i gotowy na podróż — Ultimate Couples Cage Pro doskonale sprawdzi się wszędzie tam, gdzie zaprowadzą wasze pragnienia — od sypialni po łazienkę.

Dlaczego go pokochasz:

- Synchronizowana wewnętrzna i zewnętrzna stymulacja łechtaczki dla jej maksymalnego orgazmu
- Ciasny pierścień zwiększa jego wytrzymałość i wrażliwość
- Dwa silniki zapewniają intensywną, wspólną rozkosz
- Elastyczny teaser z silikonu można używać dopochwowo lub analnie
- Wodoodporny, łatwy do czyszczenia i idealny w podróży

Wbudowana blokada podróży zapewnia dyskretny transport (naładuj urządzenie lub przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 7 sekund, aby odblokować).

Czyszczenie: Umyj ciepłą wodą i środkiem antybakteryjnym do czyszczenia zabawek erotycznych. Dla najlepszych efektów używaj wyłącznie lubrykantu na bazie wody.

Informacje o bezpieczeństwie

Akumulatory litowo-jonowe są bardzo wydajne, ale wymagają odpowiedniego traktowania w celu uniknięcia ryzyka. Niedopełnienie tych zaleceń może skutkować pożarem, wybuchem lub uszkodzeniem ciała.

Ogólne ostrzeżenia:

Nie demontować produktu ani akumulatora.
Unikać narażenia na ogień, temperatury powyżej 60°C lub wodę.
Nie nakłuwać ani nie zgniatać akumulatora.
Przechowywać z dala od dzieci i zwierząt.

Sytuacje awaryjne:

Jeśli akumulator wycieka, unikaj kontaktu ze skórą lub oczami. W przypadku kontaktu dokładnie przepłucz wodą i skonsultuj się z lekarzem. Jeśli akumulator emituje dym, iskry lub dziwne zapachy, przesuń produkt w bezpieczne miejsce i skontaktuj się z odpowiednimi służbami ratunkowymi.

Obsługa i użytkowanie

Zalecane działania:

Używaj wyłącznie ładowarki i akcesoriów dostarczonych z produktem.
Upewnij się, że produkt jest używany w zalecanych zakresie temperatur (zwykle od 0°C do 45°C).
Obsługuj produkt ostrożnie, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia akumulatora.

Zakazane działania:

Nie używaj produktu, jeśli jest uszkodzony lub spuchnięty.
Nie próbuj naprawiać akumulatora.
Unikaj używania produktu w pobliżu materiałów łatwopalnych.

Instrukcje ładowania

Używaj dostarczonej ładowarki lub kompatybilnej ładowarki zatwierdzonej przez producenta.
Podłącz ładowarkę do odpowiedniego źródła zasilania.
Nie przeladowuj akumulatora. Odłącz ładowarkę, gdy akumulator jest w pełni naładowany.
Unikaj ładowania w skrajnych temperaturach (<0°C lub >45°C).

Wytyczne przechowywania

Przechowuj produkt w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.
W przypadku długoterminowego przechowywania upewnij się, że akumulator jest naładowany do około 50%.
Nie przechowuj produktu w pobliżu materiałów łatwopalnych.

Konserwacja i pielęgnacja

Regularnie sprawdzaj produkt i akumulator pod kątem uszkodzeń.
Zczyść produkt miękką, suchą szmatką. Nie używaj wody ani środków chemicznych.
Utrzymuj port ładowania w czystości, wolny od kurzu i zanieczyszczeń.

Utylizacja i recykling

Akumulatory litowo-jonowe należy usuwać zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami. Nie wyrzucaj akumulatora do odpadów komunalnych. Skontaktuj się z lokalnym zakładem recyklingu lub autoryzowanym punktem zbiórki, aby prawidłowo zutylizować akumulator.

Rozwiązywanie problemów

Problem	Możliwa przyczyna	Rozwiązanie
Produkt się nie włącza	Akumulator całkowicie rozładowany	Naładuj akumulator
Akumulator nie ładuje się	Uszkodzona ładowarka lub połączenie	Sprawdź ładowarkę i połączenia
Przegrzewanie podczas użytkowania	Długotrwałe używanie o dużej mocy	Pozwól produktowi wystygnąć
Dziwne zapachy lub puchnięcie	Uszkodzenie akumulatora	Natychmiast zaprzestań używania

Jeśli problem będzie się utrzymywał, skontaktuj się z pomocą techniczną.

Informacje kontaktowe

Aby uzyskać dalszą pomoc, skontaktuj się z naszym zespołem wsparcia klienta.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Strona internetowa: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adres: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Română:

Manual de utilizare și ghid de siguranță pentru produsele care conțin baterii litium-ion

Introducere

Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea produsului nostru. Acest manual de utilizare oferă informații esențiale despre siguranță și recomandări de utilizare pentru produsele care conțin baterii litium-ion. Vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție acest manual înainte de a utiliza produsul pentru a asigura performanța optimă și siguranța.

Utilizare

Motoare duble. Plăcere clitoridiană dublă. O conexiune puternică.

Trăiește o intimitate electrizantă cu Ultimate Couples Cage Pro — un inel penian de înaltă performanță cu două motoare, proiectat pentru a oferi o stimulare clitoridiană intensă, atât internă cât și externă, îmbunătățind în același timp rezistența și sensibilitatea lui.

În centrul acestui inel puternic al plăcerii se află un stimulator clitoridian cu acțiune dublă, care o încântă pe parteneră cu vibrații adânci, interne, și impulsuri externe asupra clitorisului. La fiecare mișcare, teaser-ul exterior texturat masează clitorisul, în timp ce motorul intern produce vibrații coplesitoare care amplifică fiecare penetrare. Rezultatul? O plăcere mixtă de nivel superior pentru ea, la fiecare împingere.

Pentru el, inelul Elite Silicone™ oferă o prindere confortabilă și fermă la baza penisului, contribuind la creșterea rezistenței, menținerea unei erecții mai ferme și maximizarea senzațiilor.

Controlul simplu cu un singur buton oferă 7 moduri de vibrație și 3 viteze puternice, permițându-ți să găsești cu ușurință ritmul perfect pentru jocul vostru. Rezistent la apă și pregătit pentru călătorii, Ultimate Couples Cage Pro este ideal oriunde vă duc dorințele – de la dormitor la baie.

De ce îl vei iubi:

- Stimulare clitoridiană internă și externă sincronizată pentru un orgasm intens
- Inelul strâns sporește rezistența și sensibilitatea lui
- Motoarele duble oferă plăcere intensă, împărtășită
- Teaser-ul flexibil din silicon poate fi folosit vaginal sau anal
- Rezistent la apă, ușor de curățat și perfect pentru călătorii

Blocare de călătorie integrată pentru transport discret (încarcă sau ține apăsat butonul de pornire timp de 7 secunde pentru a debloca).

Curățare: Spală cu apă caldă și un detergent antibacterian pentru jucării intime. Pentru cele mai bune rezultate, folosește întotdeauna un lubrifiant pe bază de apă.

Informații de siguranță

Bateriile litium-ion sunt foarte eficiente, dar necesită o manipulare corectă pentru a preveni riscurile. Nerespectarea acestor recomandări de siguranță poate duce la incendiu, explozie sau vătămări corporale.

Avertismente generale:

Nu desfaceți produsul sau bateria.
Evitați expunerea la foc, temperaturi mai mari de 60°C sau apă.
Nu perforați și nu zdrobiți bateria.
Țineți produsul departe de copii și animale de companie.

Situații de urgență:

Dacă bateria se scurge, evitați contactul cu pielea sau ochii. În caz de contact, clătiți bine cu apă și solicitați ajutor medical.
Dacă bateria emite fum, scântei sau mirosuri neobișnuite, mutați produsul într-o zonă sigură și contactați serviciile de urgență.

Manipularea și utilizarea produsului

Ce să faceți:

Folosiți doar încărcătorul și accesoriile furnizate împreună cu produsul.
Asigurați-vă că produsul este utilizat în intervalul de temperatură recomandat (de obicei între 0°C și 45°C).
Manipulați produsul cu grijă pentru a evita deteriorarea bateriei.

Ce să nu faceți:

Nu utilizați produsul dacă este deteriorat sau umflat.
Nu încercați să reparați bateria.
Evitați utilizarea produsului în apropierea materialelor inflamabile.

Instrucțiuni de încărcare

Utilizați doar încărcătorul furnizat sau un încărcător compatibil aprobat de producător.
Conectați încărcătorul la o priză de alimentare adecvată.
Nu suprasolicitați bateria. Deconectați încărcătorul atunci când bateria este complet încărcată.
Evitați încărcarea în condiții de temperaturi extreme (<0°C sau >45°C).

Recomandări pentru depozitare

Depozitați produsul într-un loc răcoros și uscat, ferit de lumina directă a soarelui.
Pentru depozitarea pe termen lung, asigurați-vă că bateria este încărcată aproximativ la 50%.
Nu depozitați produsul în apropierea materialelor inflamabile.

Întreținere și îngrijire

Verificați regulat produsul și bateria pentru semne de deteriorare.
Curățați produsul cu o cârpă moale și uscată. Nu utilizați apă sau produse de curățare chimice.
Mențineți portul de încărcare curat și lipsit de praf și resturi.

Dezactivare și reciclare

Bateriile litium-ion trebuie eliminate conform reglementărilor locale. Nu aruncați bateria la gunoier menajer.
Contactați centrul local de reciclare sau un punct de colectare autorizat pentru a elimina corespunzător.

Depanare

Problemă	Cauză posibilă	Soluție
Produsul nu pornește	Bateria complet descărcată	Încărcați bateria
Bateria nu se încarcă	Încărcător sau conexiune defecte	Verificați încărcătorul și conexiunile
Supraîncălzire în timpul utilizării	Utilizare pe termen lung la putere mare	Lăsați produsul să se răcească
Mirosuri neobișnuite sau umflare	Deteriorare a bateriei	Opriți imediat utilizarea produsului

Dacă problema persistă, contactați suportul clienți.

Informații de contact

Pentru asistență suplimentară, vă rugăm să contactați echipa noastră de suport pentru clienți.

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Site web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresă: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Русский

Руководство пользователя и инструкция по безопасности для изделий с литий-ионными аккумуляторами

Введение

Благодарим вас за покупку нашего продукта. В данном руководстве содержится важная информация по безопасности и рекомендации по использованию изделий с литий-ионными аккумуляторами. Пожалуйста, внимательно ознакомьтесь с этим руководством перед использованием продукта, чтобы обеспечить его оптимальную работу и безопасность.

Использование

Двойные моторы. Двойное удовольствие для клитора. Мощная связь. Ощутите электризирующую близость с Ultimate Couples Cage Pro — высокоэффективным эрекционным кольцом с двумя моторами, разработанным для интенсивной внутренней и внешней стимуляции клитора, одновременно усиливая его выносливость и чувствительность.

В основе этого мощного кольца наслаждения находится двухсторонний клиторальный стимулятор, который дарит вашей партнерше глубокие внутренние вибрации и одновременные внешние импульсы. Во время каждого толчка текстурированный внешний стимулятор массирует клитор, а внутренний мотор передает пульсирующие вибрации, усиливая каждое движение. Результат? Новый уровень смешанного удовольствия для неё при каждом проникновении.

Для него кольцо из материала Elite Silicone™ обеспечивает удобную и плотную фиксацию у основания пениса, помогая увеличить продолжительность, поддерживать более твердую эрекцию и усиливать ощущения.

Простое управление одной кнопкой предлагает 7 режимов вибрации и 3 мощные скорости, позволяя легко подобрать нужный ритм для вашей игры. Водонепроницаемое и готовое к путешествиям, кольцо Ultimate Couples Cage Pro идеально подойдет для любых желаний — от спальни до ванной.

Почему вы полюбите это:

- Синхронная внутренняя и внешняя стимуляция клитора для её мощного оргазма
- Плотное кольцо усиливает его выносливость и чувствительность
- Двойные моторы дарят насыщенное совместное удовольствие
- Гибкий силиконовый стимулятор подходит для вагинального и анального использования
- Водонепроницаемое, простое в уходе и идеально для поездок

Встроенный дорожный замок обеспечивает незаметную транспортировку (зарядите устройство или удерживайте кнопку питания в течение 7 секунд для разблокировки).

Уход: Промывайте тёплой водой и антибактериальным средством для интимных игрушек. Для наилучших результатов используйте смазку только на водной основе.

Информация по безопасности

Литий-ионные аккумуляторы обладают высокой эффективностью, но требуют правильного обращения во избежание рисков. Несоблюдение данных рекомендаций может привести к возгоранию, взрыву или получению травм.

Общие предупреждения:

- Не разбирайте изделие или аккумулятор.
- Избегайте контакта с огнём, температуры выше 60°C или водой.
- Не прокалывайте и не раздавливайте аккумулятор.
- Храните в недоступном для детей и животных месте.

Чрезвычайные ситуации:

При утечке аккумулятора избегайте контакта с кожей и глазами. В случае контакта тщательно промойте водой и обратитесь за медицинской помощью. Если аккумулятор выделяет дым, искры или необычные запахи, перенесите изделие в безопасное место и вызовите экстренные службы.

Обращение и использование

Разрешается:

Используйте только зарядное устройство и аксессуары, поставляемые с изделием. Эксплуатируйте изделие в рекомендованном температурном диапазоне (0°C – 45°C). Обращайтесь с изделием осторожно, чтобы избежать повреждения аккумулятора.

Запрещается:

Использовать изделие, если оно повреждено или аккумулятор вздулся. Пытаться ремонтировать аккумулятор. Использовать изделие рядом с легковоспламеняющимися материалами.

Инструкция по зарядке

Используйте только оригинальное зарядное устройство или одобренное производителем совместимое зарядное устройство. Подключайте зарядное устройство к соответствующей розетке. Не перезаряжайте аккумулятор. Отключайте зарядное устройство после полной зарядки. Избегайте зарядки при экстремальных температурах (<0°C или >45°C).

Правила хранения

Храните изделие в прохладном, сухом месте, вдали от прямых солнечных лучей. При длительном хранении заряжайте аккумулятор примерно до 50%. Не храните изделие рядом с легковоспламеняющимися материалами.

Уход и обслуживание

Регулярно проверяйте изделие и аккумулятор на наличие повреждений. Очищайте изделие мягкой, сухой тканью. Не используйте воду или химические чистящие средства. Держите зарядный разъём в чистоте, удаляя пыль и грязь.

Утилизация и переработка

Литий-ионные аккумуляторы должны утилизироваться в соответствии с местными нормами. Не выбрасывайте аккумулятор в бытовые отходы. Обратитесь в местный центр переработки или уполномоченный пункт сбора отходов для надлежащей утилизации.

Устранение неисправностей

Проблема	Возможная причина	Решение
Устройство не включается	Полностью разряжен аккумулятор	Зарядите аккумулятор
Аккумулятор не заряжается	Неисправное зарядное устройство	Проверьте зарядное устройство и кабель
Перегрев во время работы	Длительная работа на высокой мощности	Дайте устройству остыть
Необычный запах или вздутие	Повреждение аккумулятора	Немедленно прекратите использование

Если проблема не устраняется, свяжитесь с нашей службой поддержки.

Контактная информация

Для получения дополнительной помощи, пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нашей службой поддержки клиентов.

Электронная почта: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Веб-сайт: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Адрес: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Suomi:

Käyttöohjeet ja turvaohjeet litiumioniakkuja sisältäville tuotteille

Johdanto

Kiitos, että ostit tuotteemme. Tämä käyttöohje sisältää tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita ja käyttöohjeita litiumioniakkuja sisältäville tuotteille. Lue tämä käyttöohje huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä optimaalisen suorituskyvyn ja turvallisuuden varmistamiseksi.

Käyttö

Kaksoismoottorit. Kaksoisnautinto klitorikselle. Yksi voimakas yhteys.

Koe sähköistävää läheisyyttä Ultimate Couples Cage Pro -laitteella – tehokkaalla kaksoismoottorisella penisrenkaalla, joka tarjoaa intensiivistä sisäistä ja ulkoista klitorisstimulaatiota samalla, kun se parantaa hänen kestävyyyttään ja tuntoherkkyyttään.

Tämän tehokkaan nautintorengaan ytimessä on kaksitehoinen klitorisstimulaattori, joka hemmottelee kumppaniasi syvällä, sisäisellä värinällä sekä samanaikaisilla ulkoisilla pulseilla. Työntöjen aikana teksturoitu ulkoinen stimulaattori hieroo klitorista, samalla kun sisäinen moottori tuottaa huumaavia värinöitä, jotka vahvistavat jokaista liikettä. Lopputulos? Seuraavan tason yhdistetty nautinto hänelle jokaisella työllä.

Hänelle Elite Silicone™ -rengas tarjoaa mukavan, tiukan otteen peniksen juurella, mikä auttaa pidentämään kestoa, säilyttämään kovemman erektion ja maksimoimaan tunteet.

Yhdellä painikkeella toimiva helppo ohjaus tarjoaa 7 värinätilaa ja 3 voimakasta nopeutta, joiden avulla löydät helposti juuri teille sopivan rytmin. Vedenkestävä ja matkavalmiudessa oleva Ultimate Couples Cage Pro on täydellinen minne ikinä halunne teidät vievätkin – makuuhuoneesta kylpyyn.

Miksi rakastat sitä:

- Synkronoitu sisäinen ja ulkoinen klitorisstimulaatio hänen voimakkaaseen orgasmiinsa
- Tiukka rengas lisää hänen kestävyystään ja herkkyyttään
- Kaksi moottoria tuottaa voimakasta jaettavaa nautintoa
- Joustava silikoninen stimulaattori voidaan käyttää vaginaalisesti tai anaalisesti
- Vedenkestävä, helposti puhdistettava ja matkustukseen sopiva

Sisäänrakennettu matkustuslukko takaa huomaamattoman kuljetuksen (lataa tai pidä virtapainiketta painettuna 7 sekuntia avataksesi lukituksen).

Puhdistus: Pese lämpimällä vedellä ja antibakteerisella lelujen puhdistusaineella. Parhaan tuloksen saat käyttämällä aina vesipohjaista liukuvoidetta.

Turvallisuusohjeet

Litiumioniakut ovat erittäin tehokkaita, mutta ne vaativat oikeanlaista käsittelyä riskien estämiseksi. Näiden turvallisuusohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi johtaa tulipaloon, räjähdykseen tai henkilövahinkoihin.

Yleiset varoitukset:

Älä purkaa tuotetta tai akkua.
Vältä altistumista tulelle, yli 60 °C lämpötiloille tai vedelle.
Älä puhkaise tai murskaa akkua.
Pidä tuote poissa lasten ja lemmikkieläinten ulottuvilta.

Hätätilanteet:

Jos akku vuotaa, vältä kosketusta ihon tai silmien kanssa. Jos kosketusta tapahtuu, huuhtelee runsaalla vedellä ja hae lääkärin apua.
Jos akku päästää savua, kipinöitä tai epätavallisia hajuja, siirrä tuote turvalliseen paikkaan ja ota yhteyttä hätäpalveluihin.

Käsittely ja käyttö

Tehtävät:

Käytä vain tuotteen mukana toimitettua laturia ja tarvikkeita.
Varmista, että tuotetta käytetään suositellussa lämpötila-alueessa (yleensä 0 °C – 45 °C).
Käsittele tuotetta varoen, jotta akku ei vahingoitu.

Älä tee seuraavaa:

Älä käytä tuotetta, jos se on vaurioitunut tai turvonnut.
Älä yritä korjata akkua.
Vältä tuotteen käyttöä palavien materiaalien läheisyydessä.

Latausohjeet

Käytä mukana toimitettua laturia tai valmistajan hyväksymää yhteensopivaa laturia.
Kytke laturi sopivaan pistorasiaan.
Älä ylikuormita akkua. Irrota laturi, kun akku on täysin ladattu.
Vältä lataamista äärimmäisissä lämpötiloissa (<0 °C tai >45 °C).

Säilytysohjeet

Säilytä tuote viileässä, kuivassa paikassa, suoralta auringonvalolta suojattuna.
Pitkäaikaista säilytystä varten varmista, että akku on ladattu noin 50 %:iin.
Älä säilytä tuotetta palavien materiaalien läheisyydessä.

Huolto ja hoito

Tarkista säännöllisesti tuote ja akku vaurioiden varalta.
Puhdista tuote pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla. Älä käytä vettä tai kemiallisia puhdistusaineita.
Pidä latausportti puhtaana pölystä ja roskista.

Hävittäminen ja kierrätys

Litiumioniakku tulee hävittää paikallisten sääntöjen mukaisesti. Älä hävitä akkua kotitalousjätteenä.
Ota yhteyttä paikalliseen kierrätyskeskukseen tai valtuutettuun keräyspisteeseen oikeaa hävittämistä varten.

Vianetsintä

Ongelma	Mahdollinen syy	Ratkaisu
Tuote ei käynnisty	Akun virta on täysin loppunut	Lataa akku
Akun lataaminen ei onnistu	Viallinen laturi tai yhteys	Tarkista laturi ja liittännät
Liiallinen kuumeneminen käytön aikana	Pitkäaikainen korkean tehon käyttö	Anna tuotteen jäähtyä
Epätavalliset hajut tai turvotus	Akun vaurio	Lopeta tuotteen käyttö välittömästi

Jos ongelma jatkuu, ota yhteyttä asiakastukeen.

Yhteystiedot

Lisäavun saamiseksi ota yhteyttä asiakastukitiimiimme.

Sähköposti: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Verkkosivusto: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Osoite: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Svenska

Bruksanvisning och säkerhetsguide för produkter med litiumjonbatterier

Introduktion

Tack för att du har köpt vår produkt. Denna bruksanvisning innehåller viktig säkerhetsinformation och användningsriktlinjer för produkter med litiumjonbatterier. Läs denna manual noggrant innan du använder produkten för att säkerställa optimal prestanda och säkerhet.

Användning

Dubbla motorer. Dubbelt klitorisstimulerande nöje. En kraftfull förbindelse.

Upplev elektrifierande intimitet med Ultimate Couples Cage Pro – en högpresterande penisring med dubbla motorer, konstruerad för att leverera intensiv inre och yttre klitorisstimulans samtidigt som den förbättrar hans uthållighet och känslighet.

I centrum av denna kraftfulla njutningsring finns en dubbelverkande klitorisstimulator som skämmer bort din partner med djupa, interna vibrationer samtidigt som den ger pulserande stimulans på klitoris utifrån. Vid varje stöt masserar den strukturerade yttre teasern klitoris, medan den inre motorn sänder ut tårkrusande vibrationer som förstärker varje rörelse. Resultatet? En ny nivå av blandad njutning för henne vid varje penetrering.

För honom erbjuder Elite Silicone™-ringen ett bekvämt, fast grepp runt penisens bas, vilket hjälper till att förbättra uthålligheten, ge en hårdare erektion och maximera känslan.

Den enkla enhandsstyrningen erbjuder 7 vibrationslägen och 3 kraftfulla hastigheter, så att ni enkelt kan hitta det rytmiska läget som passar ert spel. Vattentät och resklar – Ultimate Couples Cage Pro är perfekt för varhelst era begär tar er – från sovrummet till badkaret.

Varför du kommer att älska den:

- Synkroniserad inre och yttre klitorisstimulans för hennes ultimata klimax
- Åtsittande ring förbättrar hans uthållighet och känslighet
- Dubbla motorer levererar intensiv gemensam njutning
- Flexibel silikonstimulator kan användas vaginalt eller analt
- Vattentät, lätt att rengöra och perfekt att ta med på resan

Inbyggd reselås säkerställer diskret portabilitet (ladda upp eller håll in strömknappen i 7 sekunder för att låsa upp).

Rengöring: Tvätta med varmt vatten och antibakteriell rengöring för sexleksaker. Använd alltid vattenbaserat glidmedel för bästa resultat.

Säkerhetsinformation

Litiumjonbatterier är mycket effektiva men kräver korrekt hantering för att undvika risker. Underlåtenhet att följa dessa säkerhetsriktlinjer kan leda till brand, explosion eller personsador.

Allmänna varningar:

Demontera inte produkten eller batteriet.
Undvik exponering för eld, temperaturer över 60°C eller vatten.
Punktera eller krossa inte batteriet.
Förvara utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur.

Nödsituationer:

Om batteriet läcker, undvik kontakt med hud eller ögon. Skölj noggrant med vatten och sök medicinsk hjälp vid behov.
Om batteriet avger rök, gnistor eller ovanliga lukter, flytta produkten till en säker plats och kontakta räddningstjänsten.

Hantering och användning

Får:

Använd endast den medföljande laddaren och tillbehören.
Se till att produkten används inom det rekommenderade temperaturområdet (0°C till 45°C).
Hantera produkten varsamt för att undvika skador på batteriet.

Får inte:

Använd inte produkten om den är skadad eller uppsvällad.
Försök inte att reparera batteriet.
Undvik att använda produkten nära brandfarliga material.

Laddningsinstruktioner

Använd den medföljande laddaren eller en kompatibel laddare som godkänns av tillverkaren.
Anslut laddaren till ett lämpligt eluttag.
Överladda inte batteriet. Koppla bort laddaren när batteriet är fulladdat.
Undvik att ladda vid extrema temperaturer (<0°C eller >45°C).

Förvarningsriktlinjer

Förvara produkten på en sval, torr plats, borta från direkt solljus.
För långvarig förvaring, ladda batteriet till cirka 50 %.
Förvara inte produkten nära brandfarliga material.

Underhåll och skötsel

Kontrollera regelbundet om produkten och batteriet har skador.
Rengör produkten med en mjuk, torr trasa. Använd inte vatten eller kemiska rengöringsmedel.
Håll laddningsporten fri från damm och smuts.

Bortskaffning och återvinning

Litiumjonbatterier måste kasseras enligt lokala föreskrifter. Släng inte batteriet i hushållsavfallet. Kontakta din lokala återvinningsstation eller en auktoriserad insamlingspunkt för korrekt kassering.

Felsökning

Problem	Möjlig orsak	Lösning
Produkten startar inte	Batteriet är helt urladdat	Ladda batteriet
Batteriet laddas inte	Fel på laddare eller anslutning	Kontrollera laddaren och anslutningarna
Överhettning vid användning	Långvarig användning på hög effekt	Låt produkten svalna
Ovanlig lukt eller svullnad	Batteriskada	Sluta använda omedelbart

Om problemet kvarstår, kontakta kundsupport.

Kontaktinformation

För ytterligare hjälp, vänligen kontakta vårt kundsupportteam.

E-post: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Webbplats: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adress: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen